

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date 9/13/18

Project: Wash-IL-FS#93-Newport Path
 Section: N/A
 Estimate: \$276,897.00
 Budgeted: \$255,000.00
 Proposal Guarantee - 5% Bid Bond

Time: 10:00
 Appropriation: N/A
 Attended By: E.S.

ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION CO. 3401 Busse Road PO box 334 Mt. Prospect, IL 60056	ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL 60193	LORIG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 250 EAST TOUHY AVENUE DES PLAINES, IL 60018	ORANGE CRUSH LLC 321 CENTER STREET HILLSIDE IL, 60162	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
---	---	---	--	----------------------------

Item No. or Group	Items	Unit	Quantity	ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION CO.		ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		LORIG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		ORANGE CRUSH LLC		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 5 INCH	SQFT	1200	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQFT	320	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 4,288.00	\$7.00	\$ 2,240.00
3	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, B6.18	FOOT	200	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$19.25	\$ 3,850.00
4	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT W/ NEW FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	9	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$900.00	\$ 8,100.00
5	STRUCTURE RECONSTRUCTION W/ NEW FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	9	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 INCH	SQYD	7700	\$ 3.40	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 16,555.00	\$2.00	\$ 15,400.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE WEDGE REMOVAL, SPECIAL	SQYD	80	\$ 11.50	\$ 920.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 172.00	\$2.50	\$ 200.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, SPECIAL	SQYD	550	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,182.50	\$3.00	\$ 1,650.00
9	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS PRIME COAT	POUNDS	4,085	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,106.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 40.85	\$ 0.01	\$ 40.85	\$ 0.01	\$ 40.85	\$1.20	\$ 4,902.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D" N50, 2 INCH	TONS	1050	\$ 86.70	\$ 91,035.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$69.00	\$ 72,450.00
11	LEVEL BINDER MM 50	TONS	80	\$ 74.85	\$ 5,988.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$73.00	\$ 5,840.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNING	SQFT	80	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$27.00	\$ 2,160.00
13	PCC APRON REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8 INCH	SQYD	450	\$ 73.45	\$ 33,052.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$38.00	\$ 17,100.00
14	CLASS D PATCHING, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQYD	45	\$ 17.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$52.00	\$ 2,340.00
15	CLASS D PATCHING, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQYD	150	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 7,500.00
16	CLASS D PATCHING, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQYD	405	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 17,415.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$50.00	\$ 20,250.00
17	RESTORATION	SQYD	325	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,362.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$7.50	\$ 2,437.50
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6 INCH	FOOT	720	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,052.00	\$3.25	\$ 2,340.00
20	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 12 INCH	FOOT	285	\$ 5.55	\$ 1,581.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,567.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,282.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,781.25	\$5.50	\$ 1,567.50
21	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 24 INCH	FOOT	80	\$ 11.10	\$ 888.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$10.00	\$ 800.00
22	DECORATIVE CROSSWALK (ALTERNATIVE)	SQFT	280	\$ 29.95	\$ 8,386.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 5,600.00
23	POST MOUNTED FLASHING BEACON INSTALLATION (ALTERNATIVE)	EACH	1	\$ 21,283.00	\$ 21,283.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,960.00	\$ 17,960.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
24	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) (ALTERNATIVE)	UNIT	8	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$55.00	\$ 440.00
25	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) (ALTERNATIVE)	UNIT	32	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,400.00
26	EARTH EXCAVATION (ALTERNATIVE)	CUYD	175	\$ 57.90	\$ 10,132.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$28.00	\$ 4,900.00
27	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (ALTERNATIVE)	CUYD	45	\$ 52.70	\$ 2,371.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,250.00
28	TRENCH BACKFILL (ALTERNATIVE)	CUYD	2	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$60.00	\$ 120.00
29	RESTORATION (ALTERNATIVE)	SQYD	280	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$20.00	\$ 5,600.00
30	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER (ALTERNATIVE)	FOOT	405	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,113.75	\$5.00	\$ 2,025.00
31	INLET FILTER (ALTERNATIVE)	EACH	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00
32	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 8 INCH (ALTERNATIVE)	SQYD	210	\$ 29.75	\$ 6,247.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,200.00
33	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D" N50, 3 INCH (ALTERNATIVE)	TON	36	\$ 192.50	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 6,192.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$110.00	\$ 3,960.00
34	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 15 INCH (ALTERNATIVE)	FOOT	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 164.00	\$120.00	\$ 240.00
35	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15 INCH (ALTERNATIVE)	FOOT	13	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 351.00	\$45.00	\$ 585.00
36	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID (ALTERNATIVE)	EACH	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
37	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4 FOOT DIA., TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID (ALTERNATIVE)	EACH	1	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
38	REMOVING CATCH BASIN (ALTERNATIVE)	EACH	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00

Total	As Read	\$	309,503.50	\$	329,899.35	\$	345,209.35	\$	249,081.60	\$	276,897.00
Bid	AS CORRECTED								\$	325,380.35	